T4

(Ajlquiassy i1amojg)
LO90Y8 EYL / 00E0Y8'EYL / 00C0V8°EYL STIAOIN

Buipue)seal{ pue 118su] 19)S8.104
s)ied Jledau

14



w

repair parts
~.» Forester Blower Assembly
- Models 143.840200 / 143.840300 / 143.840601

Key No. Part No. Description
1 83848 Spacer, (2 Req’d.)
2 80100 Thermostat
3 83234 Hex Nut, #8-32 (2-Req’d.)
4 80122 Jumper Wire (2 Req'd)
5 80120 Vinyl Tubing
9] 67822 Blower Assembly
7 80092 Male Connector {2 Req’d.)
3 22061 Box, Control
9 80094 Connector, Female ** (2-Req’d.)
10 80119 Wire, Jumper '
11 83220 Screw, Thread Cutting
12 80006 Nut, Wire
13 80116 Cord, Power Supply
14 80118 Wire, Jumper
15 80151 Wiire, Jumper
16 83240 Washer, Lock {Internal Tooth)
17 22062 Cover, Control Box
18 20004 Switch, Toggle
19 80117 - Wire, Jumper i
20 80109 Bushing, Strain Relief
21 80123 Tie, Cable (2-Req’d.)
22 83245 Screw, Sheet Metal (10A x 3/8 HX W HD serrated) {2 Reg'd.)
23 83222 Screw, Sheet Metal (10B x 3/8 HX W HD serrated) (2 Reg’d.)
24 85444 Label, Blower Control
25 83235 Screw, Machine (# 8-32 x 1 SL FH HD) (2 Reqg'd.)

** Includes two terminals per connector

15




repair parts
Forester Insert and Freestanding
Model Nos. 143.840200 / 143.840300 / 143.840601

21

\

QO

16



it

E"'@

repair parts
<) Model Numbers 143.840200 / 143.840300 / 143.840601

Key No. Part No. Description
1 89066 Firebrick {10 Reg'd.)
2 22307 Manifold, Air
3 22049 Damper, Flue Outlet
4 83002 Washer, Lock 1/4 (spiit) {3 Reg’d.)
5 83072 Nut, Hex - 1/4” - 20 (3 Reg'd.)
6 22048 Arm, Damper Adjustment
7 83181 Screw, Machine - 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 SL FL HD (3 Req'd.)
8 83257 Fastener, Pushnut (2 Req’d.)
9 85388 Nameplate, *'Forester”
10 68003 Plate, Hearth Extension
11 22308 Panel, Hearth Extension Bottom
12 67815 Hearth Extension Grill Assembly
13 88233 R/H Hearth Trim {Brass Plated)-not included wiModsl 143.840601
14 89219 Hearth Trim (Brass Plated)-not included wiModel 143.840601
15 89224 L/H Hearth Trim (Brass Plated)-not inciuded w/Model 143.840601
16 83005 Screw, Machine - #10-24 x 1/2 PH TR {4 Req’d.)
17 83236 Screw, Machine - 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 HZ F {4 Reg’d.)
18 83192 Nut, Clip (#10 - 24) (4-Reqg’d.)
19 83166 Screw, Sheet Metal - 10A x 1/2 SL HX BLK (6 Reqg'd.)
20 85442 Label, Hearth Extension
21 89221 L/H Cabinet Top Trim (Brass Plated)-not included wiModel 143.840601
22 89223 Cabinet Top Trim (Brass Plated)-not included wiModal 143.840601
23 89222 R/H Cabinet Top Trim (Brass Plated)-not included w/Model 143.8406071
24 83202 Screw, Machine - #10 - 24 x 3/8 PH RD PLN (20 Reg’d.)
25 21947 Retainer, Glass Top {2 Req’d.)
26 21781 Retainer, Glass Side {4 Reqg’d.)
27 88047 Gasket, Glass (2 Reg’d.)
28 83243 Nut, Lock - 7/16"-- 20 NF (Thin-Top) (1-Reqg’d.)
29 22083 Latch, Door
30 22315 Door, Right Hand (For Glass Inset)
3 89189 Handle, Door {2 Reg'd.)
32 40025 Knob, Draft Control {2 Reg’d.)
33 22313 Door, Left Hand {For glass inset)
34 22319 Gasket, Rope {1/2”) 36" iong (2-Req’d.)
35 89155 Glass (8" x10”) (2 Reg’d.)
36 22314 Slide, Draft {2 Req’d.)
37 22316 Retainer, Glass Bottom (2 Req'd.)
38 83091 Washer, Flat (#10) (2 Reg’d.)
39 83244 Nut, (Keps #10-24) F {2 Reqg’d.)
* 68004 Complete L/H Door Assembly
* 68005 Compiete R/H Door Assembly
* 85493 Owner's Manual {F642-4386)
* 83236 Leveler / Roller
* 67796 Log Retainer
* Not Shown

17




Forester

Fireplace Insert
Model 143.840601

1
~
O
¥ .
repair parts
Key Part No. Description
42MB ‘
1 88055 Gasket {10" Roli)
2 67818 Trim, R/H
3 67816 Trim, Top
4 67817 Trim, L/H
5 83236 Screws, Thread cutting 1/4-20 x 3/4 HX W (Type F} {6 Req’d.}
* 88056 {Cement, Furnace (4 oz. Tube)lOptional not supplied with kit)
* 89185 Drill, Twist
* Not Shown

18



Forester Freestanding

7
‘-~ Room Heater

repair parts
Model Number 143.840200 / 143.840300

PARTS LIST
Key Part No. Description Qty.
1 83238 Nut, Hex 3/8- 16 2
2 83237 Woasher, Lock 3/8 (spiit) 2
3 88054 Gasket, Flue 1
4 22906 | Half Adapter, Fluei(8") 2
5 22205 Shield, Flue Adapter 1
6 67920 Flue, Tie-Down 2
7 67840 Legs 4
8 83236 Screws, Thread Cuiting 1/4-20 x 3/4 HX W (Type F) 8
9 67924 Base Pedestal 1
10 83236 Screws, Thread Cutting 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 HX W (Type F) 4
* 89186 Drill, Twist {Black Type F) (7/32" dia.} 1

e * Not Shown

19



